
Judicial Jurisdiction Address Mailing Address City Zip Code Judge Coordinator Phone Email

1st Judicial Circuit 2016 E. Chambers Drive P.O. Box 386 Booneville 38829 John White Jennifer Cummings 662-728-4060 jcummings@co.prentiss.ms.us

2nd Judicial Circuit 1801 23rd Avenue P.O. Box Drawer CC Gulfport 39501 Robin Midcalf Chandra Moore - Interim 228-575-4166 cmoore@co.harrison.ms.us

3rd Judicial Circuit 1 Courthouse Square Suite 201 Oxford 38655 Andrew Howorth Brandon Vance 662-816-3031 bvance@lafayettecoms.com

3rd Judicial Circuit 102 North Main Street Ripley 38663 Kelly Luther Brandon Vance 662-816-3031 bvance@lafayettecoms.com
4th Judicial Circuit 121 S. Harvey Street P.O. Box 1775 Greenville 38702 Margaret Carey Tamela Hardy 662-332-7793 drugcourtms@yahoo.com

4th Judicial Circuit 310 W. Market Street Greenwood 38935 Carol White-Richard Tamela Hardy 662-332-7793 drugcourtms@yahoo.com

4th Judicial Circuit 200 Main Street Indianola 38751 Ashley Hines Tamela Hardy 662-332-7793 drugcourtms@yahoo.com

5th Judicial Circuit 22 E. Quinn Street P.O. Box 250 Ackerman 39735 Joseph Loper Michael Ming 662-285-8794 fifthcdc@choctawcountyms.com

5th Judicial Circuit 22 E. Quinn Street P.O. Box 250 Ackerman 39735 George Mitchell, Jr. Michael Ming 662-285-8794 fifthcdc@choctawcountyms.com

6th Judicial Circuit 115 South Wall Street Natchez 39120 Lillie B. Sanders Flavis Wiley 601-807-8752 fwiley@adamscountyms.gov

7th Judicial Circuit 407 E. Pascagoula Street P.O. Box 327 Jackson 39205 Winston Kidd Jeffrey Vernon 601-714-6205 jvernon@co.hinds.ms.us

8th Judicial Circuit 155 Main Street P.O. Box 279 Walnut Grove 39189 Chris Collins Marsha Bavetta - Acting 601-253-2833 mbavetta@co.leake.ms.us

8th Judicial Circuit 155 Main Street Walnut Grove 39189 Mark Duncan Marsha Bavetta - Acting 601-253-2833 mbavetta@co.leake.ms.us

9th Judicial Circuit 1220 Clay Street P.O. Box 351 Vicksburg 39183 Jim Chaney Sharonda Taylor 601-619-4323 sharonda@co.warren.ms.us

9th Judicial Circuit 1220 Clay Street P.O. Box 351 Vicksburg 39183 Toni Terrett Sharonda Taylor 601-619-4323 sharonda@co.warren.ms.us

10th Judicial Circuit 500 Constitution Avenue , Room 106 P.O. Box 1262 Meridian 39302 Robert Bailey Lenette MacDonald 601-482-8238 lmacdonald@lauderdalecounty.org

11th Judicial Circuit 200 S. Court Street P.O. Box 478 Cleveland 38732 Al Smith, III Brittany Dean O-662-846-2944; C-601-297-7641 dc11thcircuit@bellsouth.net

11th Judicial Circuit 115 North 1st Street Clarksdale 38614 Al Smith, III Brittany Dean O-662-846-2944; C-601-297-7641 dc11thcircuit@bellsouth.net

12th Judicial Circuit 630 N. Main St. (Court); 316 Forrest Street 316 Forrest Street Hattiesburg 39403 Bob Helfrich Lucy Davenport 601-545-1321 lucyd@co.forrest.ms.us

13th Judicial Circuit 212 Sylvarena Avenue P.O. Box 68 Raleigh 39153 Stanley Sorey Mike Brown 601-764-8622 mbrown13circuit@gmail.com

14th Judicial Circuit 3162 Old Industrial Road McComb 39648 Michael Taylor John Douglas 601-757-0025 jmdouglas92@gmail.com

14th Judicial Circuit 3162 Old Industrial Road McComb 39648 David Strong John Douglas 601-757-0025 jmdouglas92@gmail.com

15th Judicial Circuit 109 Businessplex Circle Columbia 39429 Prentiss Harrell Tom Lewis 601-796-8510 tom.lewis@circuit15.org

16th Judicial Circuit 330 W. Broad Street P.O. Box 1044 West Point 39741 Lee Howard Kim Hood 662-295-7873 khood@claycounty.ms.gov

16th Judicial Circuit 330 W. Broad Street P.O. Box 1044 West Point 39773 James T. Kitchens Kim Hood 662-295-7873 khood@claycounty.ms.gov

17th Judicial Circuit 2601 Elm Street, Suite 205 Hernando 38632 Jimmy McClure Craig Sheley 662-469-8455 csheley@desotocountyms.gov

17th Judicial Circuit 2601 Elm Street, Suite 205 Hernando 38632 Celeste Wilson Craig Sheley 662-469-8455 csheley@desotocountyms.gov

18th Judicial Circuit 695 County Home Road Ellisville 39437 Dal Williamson Consuelo Walley 601-651-2640 cwalley@18circuitms.com

19th Judicial Circuit 356-A Cox Street Lucedale 39452 Kathy King Jackson Joanne Byrd 228-762-3924 Joanne_Byrd@co.jackson.ms.us

19th Judicial Circuit 3104 Magnolia Street P.O. Box 998 Pascagoula 39568 Kathy King Jackson Joanne Byrd 228-762-3924 Joanne_Byrd@co.jackson.ms.us

19th Judicial Circuit 3104 Magnolia Street P.O. Box 998 Pascagoula 39568 Robert Krebs Joanne Byrd 228-762-3924 Joanne_Byrd@co.jackson.ms.us

19th Judicial Circuit 3104 Magnolia Street P.O. Box 998 Pascagoula 39568 Dale Harkey Joanne Byrd 228-762-3924 Joanne_Byrd@co.jackson.ms.us

20th Judicial Circuit 128 West North Street P.O. Box 1626 Canton 39046 Staci O'Neal Jessica Carr 601-573-9325 jessica.carr@madison-co.com

21st Judicial Circuit 101 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive P.O. Box 338 Lexington 39095 Jannie Lewis Linda Jordan-Jefferson 662-834-0988 lindajj.21stdrugcourt@gmail.com

22nd Judicial Circuit 215 S Extension Street Hazelhurst 39083 Tomika T. Harris-Irving Chuck Wilson 601-894-6193; C-601-455-5005 cwilson@copiahcountyms.gov

Columbus Municipal Court 1501 Main Street Columbus 39701 Gary Goodwin Leonardo Dismukes 662-244-3509 ldismukes@columbusms.org

Greenwood Muncipal Court 406 Main Street Greenwood 38930 Carlos Palmer Ouida Martin 662-453-3311 X3335; C-662-299-6857 zebraoui06@yahoo.com

Hinds County Justice Court 407 E. Pascagoula Street Jackson 39205 Frank Sutton Gail Brown 601-941-2039 gailbrown@co.hinds.ms.us

3rd Chancery Youth Court 850 Lakeview Drive Grenada 38901 Rusty Harlow Eric Fowler 662-230-1576 ericfowler990@yahoo.com

6th Chancery Youth Court 435 Center Avenue Philadelphia 39350 Joseph Kilgore Wesley Hazelwood 601-656-1881 wesleyhazelwood@yahoo.com

Adams County Youth Court 320 State Street Natchez 39121 Walt Brown Louis Banks 601-304-7865 lbanks@adamscountyms.gov

Desoto County Youth Court 311 West South Street, Suite B Hernando 38632 Craig Treadway Erica Banks 662-469-8648, C-662-469-2288 ebanks@desotocountyms.gov

Forrest County Youth Court 110 Alcorn Street Hattiesburg 39401 Carol Jones Russell Jaquie Williams 601-545-6185 jgwilliams@co.forrest.ms.us

Harrison County Youth Court 188 Lameuse Street Biloxi 39530 Mike Dickinson Roxie Thompson 228-435-4115 rthompson@co.harrison.ms.us

Jackson County Youth Court 4903 Telephone Road Pascagoula 39567 Sharon Sigalas Jamie Peoples 228-762-7370 jamie_peoples@co.jackson.ms.us

Madison County Youth Court 128 W. North Street Canton 39046 Staci O'Neal Amy Nisbett 601-855-5698 amy.nisbett@madison-co.com

Pike County Youth Court 101 N. Cherry Street Magnolia 39652 John Price Charli Hensley 601-783-3358 chensley@co.pike.ms.us

Rankin County Youth Court 100 Court Cove Pelahatchie 39145 Thomas Broome Katie Mitchell 601-824-2545 kamitchell@rankincounty.org

Walthall County Youth Court 901 Union Rd. 164 Kirklin Road Tylertown 39667 Ryan Bruhl Keith Fortinberry 601-395-0193 kfortinberry@yahoo.com

Washington County Youth Court 150 N. Harvey Street, Suite 210 P.O. Box 816 Greenville 38702 Vernita Johnson Vanessa Hudson 662-334-2657 vhudson36@yahoo.com

Adams County Family Court 320 State Street Natchez 39121 Walt Brown Louis Banks 601-304-7865 lbanks@adamscountyms.gov

Harrison County Family Court 761 Esters Boulevard Biloxi 39530 Mike Dickinson Tiffany Gele' 228-435-3201 tgele@co.harrison.ms.us

Rankin County Family Court 100 Court Cove Pelahatchie 39208 Thomas Broome Katie Mitchell 601-824-2545 kamitchell@rankincounty.org
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